······································		
FORM PTO-1595 Record& (Rev. 6-93) DMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATEN	101601262PARTMENT OF COMMERCE TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yves Pelletier	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yves Pelletier	Name: Railtech International	
•	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?	
B. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Z.I. du Bas Pre	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: <u>59590 Raismes</u> State: France ZIP:	
xecution Date:, <u>12/20/00</u> ,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🛛 No 🗌 Yes	
Additional numb	09759791 bers attached?	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 	
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor</u>		
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor</u> City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 DBYRNE 00000341 09759291 DO NOT US P. Statement and signature. 40.00 0P	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 DBYRNE 00000341 09759291 DO NOT US D. Statement and signature. 40.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true document.	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>02-2666</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 DBYKNE 00000341 09759291 DO NOT US P. Statement and signature. 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>02-2666</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE	

Washington,	D.C.	20231

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the su consideration paid to each of	m of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and	other good and valuable	
	(1) Yves PELLETIER			
Insert Name(s)	(2)			
of Inventor(s)		(8)		
		(9)		
		(10)		
	the receipt and sufficiency of	which are hereby acknowledged b assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,		
Insert name of Assignee	RAILTECH INTERNATIONAL Z.I. du Bas Pré – 59590 RAIS			
and address	(hereinafter designated "ASS States of America as defined	IGNEE") the entire right, title and in in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention thod of renovating an elect:	known as "A method	
Title of invention	a carriage for carrying out the methods, a rail mounting body and a rail wear plate for use in the fabrication method, and an electrical power			
		the method"		
		Letters Patent of the United States the undersigned on December		
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.			
	Patents and Trademark to iss as ASSIGNEE, its successors	authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite ue said Letters Patent to the said A , assigns and legal representatives; n said application shall hereafter ac	SSIGNEE, for its interest the undersigned agree(s)	
	said ASSIGNEE, its successor remuneration, in and to any a thereof; and to testify and ex	ereby agree(s) to transfer a like inters, assignes and legal representative and all divisions, continuations, sub- ecute any papers for ASSIGNEE, it d essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGN ereby transferred.	es, and without further stitutes, and reissues s successors, assigns and	
	Signed on the date(s) indicate	ed beside my/our signature(s)		
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with app		DATE SIGNED 20.12.2000	WITNESS(ES)	
1)				
Name : Yves Pl 2)				
Name 3)	- Harry		-	
Name 4)				
5)				

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0714